LINEAR
POSITION
SENSORS
This document provided by Barr-Thorp Electric Co., Inc.   800-473-9123    www.barr-thorp.com
YOUR AUTOMATION SOLUTIONS PROVIDER
CUSTOM CONNECTIVITY
CORDSETS

P3 = P3-Li-Q25L  (floating right angle)
Li 100 P1 – Q25L M1 – LiU5 X3 – H1151
Part number key
Assembly part number:
Li200P1-Q25LM2-LiU5X3-H1151
Ordering information
The Q-track linear position sensors are available
in different lengths from 100 to 1,000 mm, in
increments of 100 mm.  The sensors, mounting
accessories and positioning elements are
available individually or as a kit.
This document provided by Barr-Thorp Electric Co., Inc.   800-473-9123    www.barr-thorp.com
www.turck.us • 1-800-544-7769 • Fax: (763) 553-0708 • TURCK Inc. Minneapolis, MN 55441 B1158 5
S-series with standard resolution, analog output (U/I)
Technical data
Measuring range specifi cations
Measuring ranges  (L)
Blind zone  (a)
Blind zone  (b)
100, 200, 300, 400, 500, 600, 700, 800, 900, 1,000 mm
29 mm
29 mm
System
Resolution
Repeatability/accuracy
Linearity deviation
Temperature drift
Ambient temperature
Output update rate
Speed
12 bit  (measuring range in mm / 4096)
0.025 %  (0.025 mm per 100 mm)
≤ 0.1 % of full scale
≤ ± 0.002 %/K
-25 to + 70 °C
2 ms
25 m/s
Electrical data
Operating voltage
Residual ripple
No-load current
Rated insulation voltage
Short-circuit protection
Wire breakage / reverse polarity protection
Output function
Voltage output
Current output
Load resistance of voltage output
Load resistance of current output
15-30 VDC
≤ 10 % UPP
≤ 8 mA
≤ 0.5 kV
yes
yes/yes
5-wire, analog output
0-10 V
4-20 mA
≥ 4.7 kΩ
≤ 0.4 kΩ
Housing style
Housing style

Output configuration
25 = 25 bit processor
Part number key
Li 100 P1 – Q25L M1 – E S G 25 X3 – H1181
Code
G = gray
Interface
S = SSI interface
B = binary
Resolution
E = enhanced resolution
Mounting bracket  (see page 13)
M0 = no mounting brackets
M1 = M1-Q25L
M2 = M2-Q25L
M4 = M4-Q25L
Positioning element    (see page 12)
P0 = no positioning element
P1 = P1-Li-Q25L  (captive)
P2 = P2-Li-Q25L  (floating)
P3 = P3-Li-Q25L  (floating right angle)
Assembly part number:
Li100P2-Q25LM1-ESG25X3-H1181
Ordering information
The Q-track linear position sensors are available
in different lengths from 100 to 1,000 mm, in
increments of 100 mm.  The sensors, mounting
accessories and positioning elements are
available individually or as a kit.
This document provided by Barr-Thorp Electric Co., Inc.   800-473-9123    www.barr-thorp.com
www.turck.us • 1-800-544-7769 • Fax: (763) 553-0708 • TURCK Inc. Minneapolis, MN 55441 B1158 7
E-series with enhanced resolution and SSI interface
Technical data
Dimensions
Measuring range specifi cations
Measuring ranges  (L)
Blind zone  (a)
Blind zone  (b)
100, 200, 300, 400, 500, 600, 700, 800, 900, 1,000 mm
29 mm
29 mm
System
Resolution
Repeatability/accuracy
Linearity deviation
Temperature drift
Ambient temperature
Output update rate
Speed
0.001 mm
10 μm  (0.01 mm)
≤ 0.1 % of full scale
≤ ± 0.0001 %/K
-25 to + 70 °C
1 ms
50 m/s
Electrical data
Operating voltage
Residual ripple
Rated insulation voltage
Short-circuit protection
Wire breakage / reverse polarity protection
Output function
Current consumption
15-30 VDC
≤ 10 % UPP
≤ 0.5 kV
yes
yes/yes (voltage supply)
8-wire, SSI, 25 bit Gray code
< 100 mA
Housing style
Housing style

Output configuration
LiUPN8 = IO-Link compatible analog output, switching output
Part number key
Resolution
E = enhanced resolution
Li 100 P1 – Q25L M1 – E LiUPN8 X3 – H1151
Ordering information
The Q-track linear position sensors are available
in different lengths from 100 to 1,000 mm, in
increments of 100 mm.  The sensors, mounting
accessories and positioning elements are
available individually or as a kit.
Mounting bracket  (see page 13)
M0 = no mounting brackets
M1 = M1-Q25L
M2 = M2-Q25L
M4 = M4-Q25L
Positioning element    (see page 12)
P0 = no positioning element
P1 = P1-Li-Q25L  (captive)
P2 = P2-Li-Q25L  (floating)
P3 = P3-Li-Q25L  (floating right angle)
Available for order January 2011.
ormation
near position sensors are available
ngths from 100 to 1,000 mm, in
f 100 mm.  The sensors, mounting
nd positioning elements are
vidually or as a kit.
M4 = M4-Q25L
Assembly part number:
Li300P1-Q25LM1-ELIUPN8X3-H1151
This document provided by Barr-Thorp Electric Co., Inc.   800-473-9123    www.barr-thorp.com
www.turck.us • 1-800-544-7769 • Fax: (763) 553-0708 • TURCK Inc. Minneapolis, MN 55441 B1158 9
Wiring diagram
5-pin M12 eurofast® connection
Mating cordset:  RK 4.5T-*/S618
E-series with enhanced resolution, IO-Link compatible
Technical data
Dimensions
Measuring range specifi cations
Measuring ranges  (L)
Blind zone  (a)
Blind zone  (b)
100, 200, 300, 400, 500, 600, 700, 800, 900, 1,000 mm
29 mm
29 mm
System
Resolution
Repeatability/accuracy
Linearity deviation
Temperature drift
Ambient temperature
Output update rate
Speed
16 bit (D/A converter and IO-Link)
(measuring range in mm / 65536)
0.0015 %  (0.0015 mm per 100 mm)
≤ 0.1 % of full scale
≤ ± 0.001 % / K
-25 to + 70 °C
1 ms
50 m/s
Electrical data
Operating voltage
Residual ripple
Rated insulation voltage
Short-circuit protection
Wire breakage / reverse polarity protection
Output function
Current consumption
15-30 VDC
≤ 10 % UPP
≤ 0.5 kV
yes
yes/yes (voltage supply)